
Mary Washington (14-7) -vs- East. Mennonite (9-10)
3/25/2026 at Harrisonburg, Va.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Wise (1-0)
Loss: Jackson Myers (2-4)
HBP: Jackson Myers, Matthew Caldwell, Nate Smith
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 61   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mary Washington 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 4 2
East. Mennonite 9 1 0 0 0 4 X 14 13 0

Mary Washington 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George Rizzo rf 2 2 1 1 2 0 2
William Tuttle lf 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Collin Clarkson ss 3 0 2 2 1 0 3
Connor Hassan cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Sean Smith cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Powell 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Charlie Grove 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ryan Henson 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Benjamin Rossi c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Oliver Martin dh 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Cole Powers 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jackson Myers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Caldwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Poon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Bobsin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 4 4 10 3 10

2B: Oliver Martin (1)
HR: George Rizzo (1)
SB: Collin Clarkson (2); Oliver Martin (2); Cole Powers (1)
E: William Tuttle (1); Charlie Grove (1)

East. Mennonite 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aidan Miller ss 5 2 4 3 0 0 0
Michael Duncan 3b 4 1 1 0 1 2 2
Daniel McGinnis lf 5 1 1 3 0 1 0
Erik Wilkinson 1b 3 1 3 0 2 0 0
Dalton Rocke rf 3 1 0 1 2 1 3
Noah Sanderson 2b 2 3 1 0 1 0 3
Hady Bruno dh 2 2 1 2 1 0 2
Dylan Hall cf 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
Mattox Flatt c 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Andrew Wise p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Gimbel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nash Withers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Fritts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Mills p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Hull p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 13 12 7 5 10

2B: Aidan Miller (1); Erik Wilkinson (1); Noah Sanderson (1); Hady
Bruno (1)
HR: Aidan Miller (1); Daniel McGinnis (1)
CS: Aidan Miller (1)
HBP: Noah Sanderson (2); Hady Bruno (1); Dylan Hall (1)

Mary Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Myers (L, 2-4) 0.0 3 6 6 2 0 1 1 1 0 3 6 0 0 18
Matthew Caldwell 2.0 6 4 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 12 14 4 0 47
Andrew Poon 3.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 6 1 49
Nate Smith 0.2 2 4 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 5 9 0 0 41
Matt Bobsin 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Totals 13 14 12 7 5 1 1 4 0 31 42 11 1 156

East. Mennonite IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Wise (W, 1-0) 1.2 2 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 2 48
Ryan Gimbel 1.2 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 4 0 30
Nash Withers 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 12
Max Fritts 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 23
Carter Mills 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 20
Jackson Hull 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 12
Totals 4 4 4 10 3 1 0 0 0 25 35 14 4 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Mary Washington - Top of 1st MAR EAS
George Rizzo homered to left center, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 0
William Tuttle flied out to lf (3-1 BFBB). 1 0
Collin Clarkson singled through the left side (1-0 B). 1 0
Connor Hassan struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS); Collin Clarkson stole second. 1 0
Eric Powell grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 1 0

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 1st MAR EAS
Aidan Miller singled through the left side (0-0). 1 0
Aidan Miller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Michael Duncan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Michael Duncan advanced to second; Aidan Miller advanced to third on a balk. 1 0
Daniel McGinnis homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Michael Duncan scored; Aidan Miller scored. 1 3
Erik Wilkinson singled (0-0). 1 3
Dalton Rocke walked (3-0 BBBB); Erik Wilkinson advanced to second. 1 3
Noah Sanderson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Dalton Rocke advanced to second; Erik Wilkinson advanced to third. 1 3
Matthew Caldwell to p for Jackson Myers. 1 3
Hady Bruno hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BKFHHH); Noah Sanderson advanced to second; Dalton Rocke advanced
to third; Erik Wilkinson scored. 1 4
Dylan Hall singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (2-2 BSSB); Hady Bruno advanced to third; Noah
Sanderson advanced to third, scored on a fielding error by lf; Dalton Rocke scored. 1 6
Mattox Flatt popped up to ss (0-2 KS). 1 6
Aidan Miller homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Dylan Hall scored; Hady Bruno scored. 1 9
Michael Duncan singled to center field (3-1 BSBB). 1 9
Daniel McGinnis flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 9
Erik Wilkinson singled (1-0 B); Michael Duncan advanced to second. 1 9
Dalton Rocke struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 1 9

Mary Washington - Top of 2nd MAR EAS
Ryan Henson struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 1 9
Benjamin Rossi grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBB). 1 9
Oliver Martin walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 9
Cole Powers walked (3-0 BBBB); Oliver Martin advanced to second. 1 9
Cole Powers stole second; Oliver Martin stole third. 1 9
George Rizzo walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
William Tuttle walked, RBI (3-2 KBFBBB); George Rizzo advanced to second; Cole Powers advanced to
third; Oliver Martin scored. 2 9
Ryan Gimbel to p for Andrew Wise. 2 9
Collin Clarkson flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 9

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 2nd MAR EAS
Noah Sanderson doubled to center field (2-2 SFBB). 2 9
Hady Bruno doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BFF); Noah Sanderson scored. 2 10
Dylan Hall hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 10
Mattox Flatt fouled out to p, bunt (0-0). 2 10
Aidan Miller flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 2 10
Michael Duncan struck out looking (3-2 BSBSBK). 2 10

Mary Washington - Top of 3rd MAR EAS
Connor Hassan struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBFK). 2 10
Eric Powell walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 10
Ryan Henson flied out to lf (0-0). 2 10
Benjamin Rossi flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 10



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 3rd MAR EAS
Andrew Poon to p for Matthew Caldwell. 2 10
Daniel McGinnis flied out to rf (3-2 BBFKFFB). 2 10
Erik Wilkinson doubled to center field (1-2 SBF). 2 10
Dalton Rocke fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 10
Noah Sanderson walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 2 10
Hady Bruno flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 2 10

Mary Washington - Top of 4th MAR EAS
Oliver Martin doubled to left field (0-0). 2 10
Cole Powers lined out to ss (0-2 KF). 2 10
Oliver Martin stole third. 2 10
George Rizzo walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 10
William Tuttle walked (3-0 BBBB); George Rizzo advanced to second. 2 10
Nash Withers to p for Ryan Gimbel. 2 10
Collin Clarkson singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-1 KBBB); William Tuttle advanced to second; George Rizzo
scored; Oliver Martin scored. 4 10
Connor Hassan flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 4 10
Charlie Grove pinch hit for Eric Powell. 4 10
Charlie Grove flied out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 10

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 4th MAR EAS
Sean Smith to cf for Connor Hassan. 4 10
Charlie Grove to 3b. 4 10
Dylan Hall struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 4 10
Mattox Flatt flied out to lf (1-2 SKB). 4 10
Aidan Miller singled (2-2 KBFFB). 4 10
Aidan Miller out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 10

Mary Washington - Top of 5th MAR EAS
Max Fritts to p for Nash Withers. 4 10
Ryan Henson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 10
Benjamin Rossi walked (3-2 BFBBKB); Ryan Henson advanced to second. 4 10
Oliver Martin flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 4 10
Cole Powers flied out to cf (0-0). 4 10
Benjamin Rossi advanced to second; Ryan Henson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 10
George Rizzo popped up to 1b (3-2 BSBSFB). 4 10

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 5th MAR EAS
Michael Duncan flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 10
Daniel McGinnis flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 10
Erik Wilkinson walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 10
Dalton Rocke grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 10

Mary Washington - Top of 6th MAR EAS
Carter Mills to p for Max Fritts. 4 10
William Tuttle out at first 1b to p (3-2 BBBKK). 4 10
Collin Clarkson walked (3-2 BSBKFBB). 4 10
Sean Smith flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 4 10
Collin Clarkson stole second. 4 10
Charlie Grove grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 10

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 6th MAR EAS
Nate Smith to p for Andrew Poon. 4 10



Noah Sanderson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 10
Hady Bruno walked (3-1 BBBKB); Noah Sanderson advanced to second. 4 10
Dylan Hall reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 K); Hady Bruno advanced to
third; Noah Sanderson scored. 4 11
Mattox Flatt singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 BKKBFF); Dylan Hall scored, unearned; Hady Bruno scored. 4 13
Aidan Miller doubled to left field (2-1 BBK); Mattox Flatt advanced to third. 4 13
Michael Duncan struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 4 13
Daniel McGinnis struck out swinging (3-2 KSFBBFBS). 4 13
Erik Wilkinson walked (3-1 SBBBB). 4 13
Dalton Rocke walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Erik Wilkinson advanced to second; Aidan Miller advanced to third;
Mattox Flatt scored, unearned. 4 14
Matt Bobsin to p for Nate Smith. 4 14
Noah Sanderson flied out to cf (0-0). 4 14

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mary Washington - Top of 7th MAR EAS
Jackson Hull to p for Carter Mills. 4 14
Ryan Henson lined out to 3b (2-1 BSB). 4 14
Benjamin Rossi flied out to lf (3-2 BFBKB). 4 14
Oliver Martin flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 14

East. Mennonite - Bottom of 7th MAR EAS


